CWebsite: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

SL. No. : 02/2021/DOB Cat. No. 155/2019 Kasaragod, 14.06.2021.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of Confidential Assistant Gr. II (SR for SC/ST only) (Category No.155/2019) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District on Rs. 20,000/-45,800/- on the basis of the Dictation Test held on 09.10.2020.

The Register Numbers are arranged in the numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The alphabet 'B' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers included in the Short List.

Main List

1018	1033	1049	1051	1072	1079	1101	1104	1127	1153
1216	1223	1256	1266	1279	1285	1300			

Supplimentary List

SCHEDULED TRIBE

1052 1084 1220 1221 1259 1274

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) This list has been prepared by including the Register Number of candidates who have secured top marks in the dictation test held on 09.10.2020.

Note:-(3) The candidates who have secured 67 (Sixty seven only) marks and above are included in the Main List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary List for Scheduled Tribe.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should appear and produce in person the original documents for verification, Date, time and venue of certificate verification and interview will be intimated in due course.

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instruction will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) Candidates included in the short list are required to produce community certificate in Form No. III or online community certificate with digital signature issued by the revenue authority not below the rank of Thahasildar at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (7) No answer scripts pertaining to this post have been invalidated (Notification No. ER II (1)6968/18/EW dated 05.03.2021).

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ULLASAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer